## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with grade A

**Dr. Swapan Kumar Rakshit Joint Registrar**P.O. North Bengal University

P.O. North Bengal Universit Raja Rammohunpur::

Dt. Darjeeling



समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Phone: (0353) 2776313(Office) Fax: (0353) 2776-313

Visit us at http://www.nbu.ac.in

regnbu@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. 3046 / R-22

Date: 10.06.2022

## **Most Urgent**

## Circular

It is hereby notified for information to all boarders of University Hostels that those who intend to stay in their respective hostel during summer vacation which will commence from 11<sup>th</sup> June to 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 have been allowed to stay in the hostel as per decision of the Hostel Monitoring Committee dated 10.06.2022 which was duly approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor with the following conditions:

- i) Only Lodging facility shall be provided to the boarders.
- ii) No cooking of food/ messing shall be allowed.
- iii) Use of Heater and other electrical appliances is strictly prohibited.
- iv) Boarders shall take their own responsibility to stay in the hostel.
- v) All safety & security measures shall be borne by the boarders. University authority will not take any responsibility in this regard.
- vi) Boarders shall be responsible for damage of TV, Aqua Guard etc. of the hostel if any occurred during summer vacation. Necessary repairing charges/ new installation charges in this regard will be deducted from their caution deposit.

vii) All boarders shall give separate undertaking to the respective Superintendent to comply the above conditions. (from sl. no. I to vi).

Joint Registrar 10 10 1022

& Coordinator
Hostel Monitoring Committee

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of North Bengal for kind information.
- 2. Prof. S.C. Roy, Chairman, Hostel Monitoring Committee for information.
- 3. Dr. S. Sanyal, Inspector of Colleges & Member Secretary, Board of Residence and Discipline
- 4. The Officer-in-Charge, Watch & Ward, University of North Bengal for information and necessary action.
- 5. Chief Engineer, University of North Bengal for information and necessary action.
- 6. All Superintendents of Boys and Girls Hostel for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Head, CIRM, University of North Bengal for information and necessary action.